
2008 MSHSL Section 3A Cross Country Boys Varsity 
Adrian Country Club    Oct. 24, 2008     38 Degrees Overcast 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Adrian                   37    2    4    6    7   18   22   30  17:38.9  1:07.5 
  2 Redwood Valley           81    3   10   11   24   33   41   60  18:03.9  1:27.0 
  3 Montevideo               99    5   12   17   27   38   40   43  18:14.8  1:12.4 
  4 Tmb                     108    1   16   26   31   34   61   72  18:13.0  1:45.3 
  5 Hbc/E                   150    8   23   28   45   46   47   57  18:38.3  1:33.4 
  6 McC/F                   171    9   29   37   42   54   62   71  18:48.7  1:56.5 
  7 C-M-L                   174   19   32   36   39   48   50   59  18:48.5  1:02.2 
  8 Worthington             205   14   25   49   52   65   67   82  19:11.2  2:28.6 
  9 Luverne                 211   21   35   44   55   56   58   85  19:09.9  1:29.6 
 10 Scm                     258   13   15   70   73   87            20:28.5  5:37.6 
 11 Bold                    285   20   53   63   74   75   77   86  20:15.0  3:13.4 
 12 Pipestone               328   51   64   68   69   76   79   80  20:41.8  2:07.8 
 13 Yme                     392   66   78   81   83   84            21:54.5  1:58.9 
Incomplete Teams: Lakeview, Wwg/Rrc, Rcw, Swc 
 
1. Adrian 
 
 
    2  Nate Reyne, 11             17:08.4    5:31 
 
 
    4  Chris Reisdorfer, 12       17:28.0    5:37 
 
 
    6  Jordan Pater, 11           17:39.6    5:41 
 
 
    7  Kyle Henning, 12           17:42.7    5:42 
 
 
   18  Brett Springman, 12        18:15.9    5:53 
 
 
   22  Zach Runia, 11             18:20.0    5:54 
 
 
   30  Jase Pater, 9              18:40.2    6:01 
 
 
Total Time = 88:14.6     Total Places = 37 
 
 
 
 
 
2. Redwood Valley 
 
 
    3  Nate Thooft, 12            17:16.7    5:34 
 
 
   10  Michael Felt, 12           17:54.6    5:46 
 
 
   11  Brian Riley, 11            18:02.0    5:48 
 
 
   24  Nick Hastreiter, 11        18:22.7    5:55 
 
 
   33  Jesse Leith, 10            18:43.7    6:02 
 
 
   41  Michael Hillger, 12        19:05.2    6:09 
 
 
   60  Nick Anderson, 10          20:13.7    6:31 
 
 
Total Time = 90:19.5     Total Places = 81 
 
 
 
 
 
3. Montevideo 

 
 
    5  Jesse Mijares, 12          17:36.5    5:40 
 
 
   12  Patrick Olson, 12          18:05.1    5:49 
 
 
   17  Tim Rickert, 12            18:14.5    5:52 
 
 
   27  Gentry Schweiger, 12       18:28.8    5:57 
 
 
   38  Drew Meyer, 11             18:48.9    6:03 
 
 
   40  Aaron Erickson, 10         19:00.0    6:07 
 
 
   43  Alex Geerdes, 11           19:10.0    6:10 
 
 
Total Time = 91:13.7     Total Places = 99 
 
 
 
 
 
4. Tmb 
 
 
    1  Ryan Tholen, 12            16:58.7    5:28 
 
 
   16  Alex Jones, 12             18:13.2    5:52 
 
 
   26  Jeremy Hoflock, 10         18:28.5    5:57 
 
 
   31  Reed Salmon, 9             18:40.5    6:01 
 
 
   34  Joe Hook, 10               18:44.0    6:02 
 
 
   61  Jesse Miller, 11           20:20.7    6:33 
 
 
   72  Andrew Vroman, 10          21:14.7    6:50 
 
 
Total Time = 91:04.8     Total Places = 108 
 
 
 
 
 
5. Hbc/E 
 



 
    8  Halden VanWyhe, 12         17:43.5    5:42 
 
 
   23  Tyler Paulsen, 12          18:21.6    5:55 
 
 
   28  Dustin Verhey, 12          18:35.7    5:59 
 
 
   45  Luke Werner, 9             19:13.7    6:11 
 
 
   46  Brent Kramer, 12           19:16.9    6:12 
 
 
   47  Ryan Weitgenant, 9         19:17.6    6:13 
 
 
   57  Travis Helgeson, 10        19:56.1    6:25 
 
 
Total Time = 93:11.3     Total Places = 150 
 
 
 
 
 
6. McC/F 
 
 
    9  Mark Bau, 12               17:48.6    5:44 
 
 
   29  Schuyler Canfield, 10      18:36.5    5:59 
 
 
   37  Mitchell Hart, 12          18:46.3    6:02 
 
 
   42  Cameron Johnson, 12        19:06.7    6:09 
 
 
   54  Joey Erickson, 10          19:45.1    6:21 
 
 
   62  Devin Ryan, 9              20:23.8    6:34 
 
 
   71  Isaac Harmsen, 10          21:14.4    6:50 
 
 
Total Time = 94:03.1     Total Places = 171 
 
 
 
 
 
7. C-M-L 
 
 
   19  Nick Stoks                 18:16.3    5:53 
 
 
   32  Brett Citrowske            18:42.9    6:01 
 
 
   36  Jake Long                  18:45.2    6:02 
 
 
   39  Luke Jessen                18:59.7    6:07 
 
 
   48  Ted Berckes                19:18.4    6:13 
 
 
   50  Cody Kraus                 19:24.4    6:15 
 
 
   59  Travis Nordgaard           20:02.4    6:27 
 

 
Total Time = 94:02.4     Total Places = 174 
 
 
 
 
 
8. Worthington 
 
 
   14  Onwench Ojullu, 10         18:05.9    5:49 
 
 
   25  Aaron Grafing, 11          18:25.9    5:56 
 
 
   49  Michael Patten, 11         19:21.5    6:14 
 
 
   52  Ian Fleace, 10             19:28.0    6:16 
 
 
   65  Michael Harberts, 11       20:34.5    6:37 
 
 
   67  Kreguto Okello, 11         20:47.1    6:41 
 
 
   82  Gordy Moore, 8             22:20.4    7:11 
 
 
Total Time = 95:55.6     Total Places = 205 
 
 
 
 
 
9. Luverne 
 
 
   21  Davontae Maine, 11         18:19.1    5:54 
 
 
   35  Cody Hess, 7               18:44.2    6:02 
 
 
   44  Nathan Stensland-Bos, 9    19:11.6    6:11 
 
 
   55  Terrell Maine, 9           19:46.0    6:22 
 
 
   56  Austin Stroeh, 9           19:48.7    6:23 
 
 
   58  Matt Christensen, 12       19:59.8    6:26 
 
 
   85  Nick Sandager, 11          22:51.8    7:21 
 
 
Total Time = 95:49.5     Total Places = 211 
 
 
 
 
 
10. Scm 
 
 
   13  Logan Kopischke, 11        18:05.4    5:49 
 
 
   15  Taylor Anderson, 12        18:12.8    5:52 
 
 
   70  Travis Watje, 10           21:04.4    6:47 
 
 
   73  Dominic Olson, 11          21:16.7    6:51 
 



 
   87  Austin Hagert, 10          23:42.9    7:38 
 
 
Total Time = 102:22.1     Total Places = 258 
 
 
 
 
 
11. Bold 
 
 
   20  Kyle Schulte, 11           18:18.1    5:53 
 
 
   53  Nate Lundstrum, 12         19:38.0    6:19 
 
 
   63  Andrew Honzay, 10          20:30.4    6:36 
 
 
   74  Jacob Revier, 10           21:17.3    6:51 
 
 
   75  Alex Lundstrum, 11         21:31.5    6:56 
 
 
   77  Matt Furr, 10              21:48.5    7:01 
 
 
   86  Ethan Kosak, 11            23:16.8    7:30 
 
 
Total Time = 101:15.0     Total Places = 285 
 
 
 
 
 
12. Pipestone 
 
 
   51  Justin Ilse, 10            19:25.7    6:15 
 

 
   64  Griffin Veldhuizen, 10     20:31.5    6:36 
 
 
   68  Gathin Veldhuizen, 10      20:55.2    6:44 
 
 
   69  Brian Kooiker, 12          21:03.1    6:47 
 
 
   76  Jake Schneider, 10         21:33.4    6:56 
 
 
   79  Landan Hazelton, 9         21:51.6    7:02 
 
 
   80  Casey Kooiker, 10          21:52.9    7:03 
 
 
Total Time = 103:28.9     Total Places = 328 
 
 
 
 
 
13. Yme 
 
 
   66  Luke Baker, 10             20:35.3    6:38 
 
 
   78  Seth Smiglewski, 11        21:50.3    7:02 
 
 
   81  Luis Reyes, 11             22:09.9    7:08 
 
 
   83  Tanner Kompelein, 9        22:22.8    7:12 
 
 
   84  Dustin Baker, 11           22:34.1    7:16 
 
 
Total Time = 109:32.2     Total Places = 392 

 
 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          
    1     1  Ryan Tholen, 12            16:58.7    5:28  Tmb                   
 
 
    2     2  Nate Reyne, 11             17:08.4    5:31  Adrian                
 
 
    3     3  Nate Thooft, 12            17:16.7    5:34  Redwood Valley        
 
 
    4     4  Chris Reisdorfer, 12       17:28.0    5:37  Adrian                
 
 
    5     5  Jesse Mijares, 12          17:36.5    5:40  Montevideo            
 
 
    6     6  Jordan Pater, 11           17:39.6    5:41  Adrian                
 
 
    7     7  Kyle Henning, 12           17:42.7    5:42  Adrian                
 
 
    8     8  Halden VanWyhe, 12         17:43.5    5:42  Hbc/E                 
 
 
    9     9  Mark Bau, 12               17:48.6    5:44  McC/F                 
 
 
   10    10  Michael Felt, 12           17:54.6    5:46  Redwood Valley        
 
 
   11    11  Brian Riley, 11            18:02.0    5:48  Redwood Valley        
 



 
   12    12  Patrick Olson, 12          18:05.1    5:49  Montevideo            
 
 
   13    13  Logan Kopischke, 11        18:05.4    5:49  Scm                   
 
 
   14    14  Onwench Ojullu, 10         18:05.9    5:49  Worthington           
 
 
   15    15  Taylor Anderson, 12        18:12.8    5:52  Scm                   
 
 
   16    16  Alex Jones, 12             18:13.2    5:52  Tmb                   
 
 
   17    17  Tim Rickert, 12            18:14.5    5:52  Montevideo            
 
 
   18    18  Brett Springman, 12        18:15.9    5:53  Adrian                
 
 
   19    19  Nick Stoks                 18:16.3    5:53  C-M-L                 
 
 
   20    20  Kyle Schulte, 11           18:18.1    5:53  Bold                  
 
 
   21    21  Davontae Maine, 11         18:19.1    5:54  Luverne               
 
 
   22    22  Zach Runia, 11             18:20.0    5:54  Adrian                
 
 
   23    23  Tyler Paulsen, 12          18:21.6    5:55  Hbc/E                 
 
 
   24    24  Nick Hastreiter, 11        18:22.7    5:55  Redwood Valley        
 
 
   25    25  Aaron Grafing, 11          18:25.9    5:56  Worthington           
 
 
   26    26  Jeremy Hoflock, 10         18:28.5    5:57  Tmb                   
 
 
   27    27  Gentry Schweiger, 12       18:28.8    5:57  Montevideo            
 
 
   28    28  Dustin Verhey, 12          18:35.7    5:59  Hbc/E                 
 
 
   29    29  Schuyler Canfield, 10      18:36.5    5:59  McC/F                 
 
 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top 

 
   30    30  Jase Pater, 9              18:40.2    6:01  Adrian                
 
 
   31    31  Reed Salmon, 9             18:40.5    6:01  Tmb                   
 
 
   32    32  Brett Citrowske            18:42.9    6:01  C-M-L                 
 
 
   33    33  Jesse Leith, 10            18:43.7    6:02  Redwood Valley        
 
 
   34    34  Joe Hook, 10               18:44.0    6:02  Tmb                   
 
 
   35    35  Cody Hess, 7               18:44.2    6:02  Luverne               
 
 
   36    36  Jake Long                  18:45.2    6:02  C-M-L                 
 
 
   37    37  Mitchell Hart, 12          18:46.3    6:02  McC/F                 
 



 
   38    38  Drew Meyer, 11             18:48.9    6:03  Montevideo            
 
 
   39        Josh Bobb, 11              18:56.4    6:06  Swc                   
 
 
   40    39  Luke Jessen                18:59.7    6:07  C-M-L                 
 
 
   41    40  Aaron Erickson, 10         19:00.0    6:07  Montevideo            
 
 
   42        Corey Vis, 11              19:02.6    6:08  Swc                   
 
 
   43    41  Michael Hillger, 12        19:05.2    6:09  Redwood Valley        
 
 
   44    42  Cameron Johnson, 12        19:06.7    6:09  McC/F                 
 
 
   45    43  Alex Geerdes, 11           19:10.0    6:10  Montevideo            
 
 
   46    44  Nathan Stensland-Bos, 9    19:11.6    6:11  Luverne               
 
 
   47    45  Luke Werner, 9             19:13.7    6:11  Hbc/E                 
 
 
   48    46  Brent Kramer, 12           19:16.9    6:12  Hbc/E                 
 
 
   49    47  Ryan Weitgenant, 9         19:17.6    6:13  Hbc/E                 
 
 
   50    48  Ted Berckes                19:18.4    6:13  C-M-L                 
 
 
   51    49  Michael Patten, 11         19:21.5    6:14  Worthington           
 
 
   52    50  Cody Kraus                 19:24.4    6:15  C-M-L                 
 
 
   53    51  Justin Ilse, 10            19:25.7    6:15  Pipestone             
 
 
   54    52  Ian Fleace, 10             19:28.0    6:16  Worthington           
 
 
   55        Noah Dovre, 9              19:32.3    6:17  Lakeview              
 
 
   56    53  Nate Lundstrum, 12         19:38.0    6:19  Bold                  
 
 
   57    54  Joey Erickson, 10          19:45.1    6:21  McC/F                 
 
 
   58    55  Terrell Maine, 9           19:46.0    6:22  Luverne               
 
 
   59    56  Austin Stroeh, 9           19:48.7    6:23  Luverne               
 
 
   60        Rich Rohlik, 11            19:51.8    6:24  Wwg/Rrc               
 
 
   61    57  Travis Helgeson, 10        19:56.1    6:25  Hbc/E                 
 
 
   62    58  Matt Christensen, 12       19:59.8    6:26  Luverne               
 
 
   63    59  Travis Nordgaard           20:02.4    6:27  C-M-L                 
 
 
   64    60  Nick Anderson, 10          20:13.7    6:31  Redwood Valley        
 



 
   65    61  Jesse Miller, 11           20:20.7    6:33  Tmb                   
 
 
   66    62  Devin Ryan, 9              20:23.8    6:34  McC/F                 
 
 
   67    63  Andrew Honzay, 10          20:30.4    6:36  Bold                  
 
 
   68    64  Griffin Veldhuizen, 10     20:31.5    6:36  Pipestone             
 
 
   69    65  Michael Harberts, 11       20:34.5    6:37  Worthington           
 
 
   70    66  Luke Baker, 10             20:35.3    6:38  Yme                   
 
 
   71        Collin Nickel, 10          20:45.2    6:41  Wwg/Rrc               
 
 
   72    67  Kreguto Okello, 11         20:47.1    6:41  Worthington           
 
 
   73        Aaron Spronk, 11           20:54.9    6:44  Swc                   
 
 
   74    68  Gathin Veldhuizen, 10      20:55.2    6:44  Pipestone             
 
 
   75    69  Brian Kooiker, 12          21:03.1    6:47  Pipestone             
 
 
   76    70  Travis Watje, 10           21:04.4    6:47  Scm                   
 
 
   77    71  Isaac Harmsen, 10          21:14.4    6:50  McC/F                 
 
 
   78    72  Andrew Vroman, 10          21:14.7    6:50  Tmb                   
 
 
   79    73  Dominic Olson, 11          21:16.7    6:51  Scm                   
 
 
   80    74  Jacob Revier, 10           21:17.3    6:51  Bold                  
 
 
   81    75  Alex Lundstrum, 11         21:31.5    6:56  Bold                  
 
 
   82    76  Jake Schneider, 10         21:33.4    6:56  Pipestone             
 
 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top 

 
   83    77  Matt Furr, 10              21:48.5    7:01  Bold                  
 
 
   84    78  Seth Smiglewski, 11        21:50.3    7:02  Yme                   
 
 
   85    79  Landan Hazelton, 9         21:51.6    7:02  Pipestone             
 
 
   86    80  Casey Kooiker, 10          21:52.9    7:03  Pipestone             
 
 
   87        Cody Groen, 11             21:56.6    7:04  Rcw                   
 
 
   88    81  Luis Reyes, 11             22:09.9    7:08  Yme                   
 
 
   89        Brent Huls, 9              22:10.9    7:08  Wwg/Rrc               
 
 
   90        Simon Kjersten, 9          22:11.3    7:08  Rcw                   
 



 
   91    82  Gordy Moore, 8             22:20.4    7:11  Worthington           
 
 
   92    83  Tanner Kompelein, 9        22:22.8    7:12  Yme                   
 
 
   93    84  Dustin Baker, 11           22:34.1    7:16  Yme                   
 
 
   94    85  Nick Sandager, 11          22:51.8    7:21  Luverne               
 
 
   95    86  Ethan Kosak, 11            23:16.8    7:30  Bold                  
 
 
   96    87  Austin Hagert, 10          23:42.9    7:38  Scm  
 


